
 

 

 
Tender for Request for Proposal for Empanelment of consultant 

for 
PREPARATION OF DETAILED PROJECT REPORT FOR WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM, DRAINAGE 

SYSTEM, SEWERAGE NETWORK,  INTERCEPTION& DIVERSION OF DRAINS, SEWERAGE 
TREATMENT PLANT,  FECAL SLUDGE MANAGEMENT AND TREATMENT, WATER 

TREATMENT PLANT AND ALLIED CIVIL WORKS IN THE STATE OF BIHAR 
No. BUIDCo/Yo-2407/22-13                                                                                         Date: 05.07.24 

(Through e-procurement mode only – www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in) 

1. Bihar Urban Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited (BUIDCo), a nodal agency for executing urban infrastructure 
projects in the state of Bihar, invites Bid for appointment of consultant for PREPARATION OF DETAILED PROJECT 
REPORT FOR WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM, DRAINAGE SYSTEM, SEWERAGE NETWORK, INTERCEPTION 
AND DIVERSION OF DRAINS, SEWERAGE TREATMENT PLANT,  FECAL SLUDGE MANAGEMENT AND 
TREATMENT, WATER TREATMENT PLANT AND ALLIED CIVIL WORKS IN THE STATE OF BIHAR. 

2. The preferred bidder would be selected through a single-stage bidding process based on evaluation of technical bid. The bidders 
are expected to submit their proposals in accordance with the instructions provided in the Request for   Proposal (RFP). 

 

Name of work Bid processing 
fee (Beltron) 

Bid Document 
Cost 

Bid Security (EMD) 

 

PREPARATION OF DETAILED PROJECT REPORT FOR 
WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM, DRAINAGE SYSTEM, 
SEWERAGE NETWORK, INTERCEPTION AND 
DIVERSION OF DRAINS, SEWERAGE TREATMENT 
PLANT,  FECAL SLUDGE MANAGEMENT AND 
TREATMENT, WATER TREATMENT PLANT AND 
ALLIED CIVIL WORKS IN THE STATE OF BIHAR 

As applicable Rs. 10,000/- 
As per valuation of 
work at the time of 

financial bid. 

 

3. Date of downloading of bid document : From 15.07.2024 to 30.07.2024 up to 05:00 PM 
Through website www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in 

4. Date of Pre-bid meeting : 18.07.2024 at 03:00 PM in BUIDCo Office 
5. 
 

6. 

Last date and time for receipt of bids 
 
Last Date and time for Submission of hard copy of bid 

: 
 
: 

Date 30.07.2024 up to 05:00 PM 
Through website www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in 
Date 31.07.2024 up to 03:30 PM 

7. Time and date of opening technical bids : Date 31.07.2024 Time 04:00 PM 
8. Time and date of opening of financial bids : To be communicated later on, to the empanelled consultants 

whenever needed.  
9. Place of opening of bid : Through website www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in 

10. Period of bids validity : 120 days 

11. Officer inviting bids : General Manager  

12. For participating in E – tendering process, the contractor shall have to get themselves registered to get user ID, Password 
and Digital signature. This will enable them to access the website www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in and download/participate in E 
– tender. All tender queries related to this tender shall be communicated at mdbuidco@gmail.com  

13. (i) Bid processing fees to be paid through online mode i.e. Internet payment getaway (Credit/Debit Card), Net Banking, 
NEFT/RTGS. 
(ii) Bids along with necessary online payments must be submitted through e-procurement portal www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in 
before the date & time specified in the NIT. The department does not take any responsibility for the delay/Non availability 
of internet connection, Network Traffic/Holidays or any other reasons". BUIDCo reserves the right to accept or reject any 
or all proposals without incurring any obligation to inform the affected applicant/s of the grounds. 

14. The detailed NIT and RFP can be obtained through website www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in and www.buidco.in 

15. Any addendum/corrigendum can be seen on website  www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in and www.buidco.in. 
 
 

           Sd/- 
General Manager (HQ), 

BUIDCo, Patna 
 

Bihar Urban Infrastructure Development Corporation, Near Rajapur Pul, West Boring Canal Road, Patna-800001  
(Tel: 0612-2558412 Fax : 0612-2558412, pdhqbuidco@gmail.com) 


